

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 36/2022

Steel Authority of India Ltd.

-v-

Ms/ Summits Hygronics Pvt. Ltd.

16-3-2023	<p>Shri Ankit Singhal, Adv. for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Despite service of notice, no representation has been made on behalf of respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file paper books in accordance with the High Court Rules within 6 weeks.</p> <p>List the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Acting Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>