

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 36 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited **Versus** M/s Summits Hygronics Pvt. Limited

12/01/2024	<p>Mr. Ashish Mittal, Advocate and Mr. Ankit Singhal, Advocate appears through V.C., for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Somkant Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2023 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book.</p> <p>Since the paper-book is already filed, therefore, the delay in filing the same is condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.01/2023 is disposed of.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>gouri/RD</p>