



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ARBA No. 36 of 2022

Steel Authority of India Limited **Versus** M/S Summits Hygronics Pvt. Limited

09/01/2026	Mr. Ankit Singhal, Advocate through Video Conferencing and, Mr. Amartya Bajpai, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Siddhant Das, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 04.07.2025, parties were present at Mediation Center, however the mediation between the parties has been failed as per mediation report dated 21.08.2025. List this case for final hearing in the first week of February, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge U.K. Raju